## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-F(11)-2/94-III(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the 5 October, 2018.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance of the decision as contained in this Department's Notification of even number dated 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2007, is pleased to re-designate **Shri Prashant Sirkek**, **HPAS (2010)**, Joint Excise & Taxation Commissioner (HQ), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, on completion of requisite span of service prescribed for giving higher designation, as **Additional Excise & Taxation Commissioner (HQ), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla**, with immediate effect.

The officer will continue to function as here-to-fore in his place and consequent upon the aforesaid designation, no additional financial benefit will be permissible to the said officer.

## By Order

R.D. Dhiman Principal Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 5 October, 2018. Copy forwarded to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002.
- All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- Shri Prashant Sirkek, HPAS, Joint Excise & Taxation Commissioner (HQ), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- Personal file of the officer/Guard file/Spare copies.

5/10/18 (Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622132

\*